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KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables

Table 11 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 12 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel that | have little influen: Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 13 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel that | have little influen: Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 14 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me are powerless Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 15 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me are powerless Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 16 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When people like me get inv(Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 17 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When people like me get inv(Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 18 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most public services are read Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 19 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most public services are read Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 20 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most private sector companitBase: All GB adults, 16+
Table21 Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most private sector companitBase: All GB adults, 16+

Table 22 Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - SUMMARY TABLE Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 23 Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - In your local area Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 24 Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - In your local area Base: All GB adults, 16+

Table 25 Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - In the country as a whole  Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 26 Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - In the country as a whole  Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 27 -SUMMARY TABLE Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like you have more or les: Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 28 - Power to change things in this country Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like yBase: All GB adults, 16+
Table 29 - Power to change things in this country Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like yBase: All GB adults, 16+
Table 30 - Influence over the things that happen to them Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that peo|Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 31 - Influence over the things that happen to them Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that peo|Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 32 Q4A. Imagine you had a problem with a service. Which, if any, of the following services do you think would Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 33 Q4A. Imagine you had a problem with a service. Which, if any, of the following services do you think would Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 34 Q4B. And, which if any, of the following services do you think would be LEAST likely to put your interests fir Base: All GB adults, 16+
Table 35 Q4B. And, which if any, of the following services do you think would be LEAST likely to put your interests fir Base: All GB adults, 16+




Return to Index

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables

(Internal Use Only)

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All GB adults, 16+

28 Apr 2025
Table 11

When people like
me get involved in
| feel that | have |People like me are politics, they Most public Most private
little influence powerless to really can change | services are ready | sector companies
over the things | change thingsin | the way that the to listen to are ready to listen
that happen to me this country UK is run complaints to complaints
Unweighted Total 2185 2185 2185 2185 2185
Weighted Total 2185 2185 2185 2185 2185
Strongly agree 303 338 96 36 65
14% 15% 4% 2% 3%
Tend to agree 691 846 440 528 566
32% 39% 20% 24% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 533 465 635 538 628
24% 21% 29% 25% 29%
Tend to disagree 519 424 704 750 623
24% 19% 32% 34% 28%
Strongly disagree 108 79 248 276 222
5% 4% 11% 13% 10%
Don't know 30 33 61 57 81
1% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Net: Agree 994 1184 536 563 631
45% 54% 25% 26% 29%
Net: Disagree 628 503 952 1027 844
29% 23% 44% 47% 39%
Net Agreement 17% 31% -19% -21% -10%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse




Return to Index

UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Aor 2025
Table 12
QLT agree or ith the -Ifeel that | have little influence over the things that happen to me
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age Age/Gender Ethnicity Working statu Educ: Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e d mortgage | landlord | association | £25999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (1) (m) (n) (a) (s) (t) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Tend to disagree

Net: Disagree 628 297 324 188 91 123 102 76 a8 91 106 100 9 104
29% 28% 29% 29% 26% 33% 31% 28% 21% 29% 31% 26% 30% 30%

iCmost i 2 i i
Net A 17% 20% 13% 14% 19% 9% 16% 21% 31% 18% 14% 27% 10% 13%

126
29%

16%

541
29%

17%

80
30%

9%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2]\ Info -2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base

301
26%

22%

374
25%

23%

478 76

30% 30%
25

16% 16%

a6
21%

26%

(u)

171
28%

21%

161
33%

10%

624
29%

18%
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Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel that | have little influence over the things that happen to me

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 13

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Tend to agree 691 591 59 41 166 126 300 544 146 128 133 142 155 132 113 195 71 110 49 44 83 701
32% 31% 31% 38% 32% 35% 30% 31% 34% 29% 30% 33% 35% 31% 34% 35% 32% 34% 32% 23% 28% 32%
Tend to disagree
24% 24% 25% 16% 22% 23% 25% 24% 22% 21% 24% 26% 25% 22% 25% 31% 34% 16% 21% 13% 17% 23%
2qst
Don't know 30 26 2 2 5 6 14 24 6 8 8 4 5 5 2 - - 1 - 11 2 25
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - * - 6% 1% 1%
o znopart
Net: Disagree 628 549 56 23 135 108 305 507 120 118 128 138 126 118 104 199 81 68 37 39 64 624
29% 29% 30% 21% 26% 30% 30% 29% 28% 27% 29% 32% 29% 27% 31% 36% 37% 21% 24% 20% 22% 29%
qgst qgst 2qst 2qst
Net Agreement 17% 16% 18% 28% 20% 20% 12% 16% 20% 17% 18% 14% 19% 17% 16% 6% 4% 36% 28% 27% 18% 18%
Fieldwork dates: 3rd - Sth April 2025
type: - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h - /i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s[t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index E

UK: 2504035 Tables
(internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 14
Qt. T agree or ith the -People like me are powerless to change things in this country
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Education Tenure
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White buying on private housing.
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) e Below d mortgage | landlord | association
(2) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (E) (F) (i) (n) (o) (a) (s) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Tend to disagree

Net: Disagree

Net Agreement

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
™ B, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2]\ Info-2/alt/s - 2/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me are powerless to change things in this country

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 15

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Tend to agree 846 716 81 49 210 118 389 677 168 153 168 168 178 179 154 204 100 133 52 61 108 854
39% 38% 43% 45% 40% 33% 39% 39% 39% 35% 38% 39% 41% 41% 46% 36% 45% 41% 35% 32% 37% 39%
e zost s
Tend to disagree
17% 7% 20% 23% 20% 19% 20% 16% 17% 20% 21% 23% 18% 29% 24% 13% 27% 5% 14% 20%
s
Don't know 33 29 2 2 7 3 19 27 6 6 14 4 6 3 3 - - 2 - 12 8 26
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - * - 6% 3% 1%
o m znopar o
Net: Disagree 503 451 41 11 116 100 234 400 102 92 97 93 109 113 74 201 59 48 44 11 48 510
23% 24% 22% 10% 22% 28% 23% 23% 24% 21% 22% 21% 25% 26% 22% 36% 27% 15% 29% 6% 16% 23%
cgst c c as zngst qgst s qgst s
Net Agreement 31% 29% 35% 59% 35% 22% 29% 32% 30% 32% 34% 32% 30% 28% 37% 7% 25% 57% 22% 60% 34% 31%
Fieldwork dates: 3rd - Sth April 2025
type: - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h - /i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s[t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index E

UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Aor 2025
Table 16
QLT agree or ith the -When people like me get involved in politics, thev really can change the way that the UK is run
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age Age/Gender Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(s) () (u)

Unweighted Total 0 7 6 7 5 6 E 7 173

Tend to disagree

3%
aCnaw

Net: Disagree

Net Agreement

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
™ B, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2]\ Info -2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When people like me get involved in politics, they really can change the way that the UK is run

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 17

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree 440 384 39
20% 20% 21%

Tend to disagree

32% 32% 37%

Don't know 61 54 4
3% 3% 2%
ogq

Net: Disagree 952 798 95

44% 42% 50%
aeo

Net Agreement -19% -17% -26%

17
16%

36%

3%

55%

-36%

107
20%

30%

12

228

-16%

84
23%

26%

3%

133
37%

9%

192
19%

34%

3%

436

-21%

350
20%

32%

51

761

-19%

90
21%

33%

10
2%

191

-20%

84
19%

2%

192

-20%

89
20%

30%

25
6%
zikm

176

-15%

82
19%

34%

2%

199
46%

-22%

91
21%

31%

3%

184
42%

-16%

9
2%

37%

201
46%

-23%

63
19%

38%

3%

166
50%
zor
-28%

155
28%
zngst

31%

1%

204
36%

-3%

52 60
23% 18%

42% 30%

3 3

1% 1%
103 159
47% 49%

o or
-20% -24%

37 6 47
25% 3% 16%

28% 19% 32%

4 17 14
3% 9% 5%
znopq oq
55 94 128
36% 48% 43%
o
7% -41% -25%

32%

2%

953

-19%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - Sth April 2025
type:

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

- GB, 16+

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h - /i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s[t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index E

UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Aor 2025
Table 18
QLT agree or ith the ic servi ready to listen lai
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age Age/Gender Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(s) () (u)

Unweighted Total 0 7 6 7 5 6 E 7 173

Tend to disagree

3%
ainav

Net: Disagree

Net Agreement

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
™ B, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2]\ Info -2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most public services are ready to listen to complaints

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 19

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree 528 461 40
24% 24% 21%
qgst

Tend to disagree
34% 43%

Don't know 57 47 3
3% 3% 2%
ogq

Net: Disagree 1027 875 104

47% 46% 55%
lo

Net Agreement -21% -20% -31%

26
24%

31%

6%

48

-19%

143
27%

31%

10

228

-14%

85
24%

36%

2%

179
49%

-24%

233
23%

34%

3%

468
47%

-22%

415
24%

35%

43

827
47%

-22%

112
26%

31%

14
3%

46%

-19%

35%

2%

220

-28%

106
24%

31%

15

188
43%

-16%

113
26%

39%

2%

217
50%

-23%

107 113
25% 26%

28% 39%

19 5
4% 1%
zm
182 219
42% 51%
|
-16% -24%

78
23%
as

33%

2%

49%

-24%

196
35%
zngst

1%

203
36%

2%

66
30%
ast

35%

96
43%

-13%

47
14%

132

205

1%

214
65%
znopst
-51%

44
29%

ast

45%

1%

82
55%

-22%

17
9%

29%

17
9%
znopar

9
49%

-38%

51
17%

33%

14
5%
oq

127
43%

-25%

515
24%

34%

3%

1044

-23%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - Sth April 2025
type: - GB, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h - /i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s[t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Aor 2025
Table 20
QLT agree or ith the ctor ready to listen
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age Age/Gender Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (1) (m) (n) (a) (s) (t) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Tend to disagree

(u)

Net: Disagree 844 401 431 280 126 147 124 88 79 131 124 130 137 164 733 94 384 459 264 570 593 105 105 148 235 220 73 803
39% 38% 39% 44% 37% 40% 37% 2% 34% 38% 2% % 39% 38% 39% 36% 38% 39% 40% 38% 7% % 7% 38% 39% 45% 30% 37%
hCaw hi h c c c w w

Net Agreement -10% 6% 14% -20% 8% 7% 6% 2% 2% 6% % 23% -10% 11% 1% 4% 8% 12% 7% 1% 5% -19% 31% 12% 13% 13% 18% 6%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

: ™ B, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2]\ Info -2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most private sector companies are ready to listen to complaints

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 21

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Tend to agree 566 496 48 22 124 107 265 437 130 89 111 105 113 149 117 148 63 91 31 36 71 609

26% 26% 26% 20% 24% 30% 26% 25% 30% 20% 25% 24% 26% 34% 35% 26% 28% 28% 20% 19% 24% 28%
i zijkl zorst
Tend to disagree
29% 28% 27% 30% 24% 30% 29% 26% 31% 26% 33% 25% 27% 25% 35% 29% 26% 37% 23% 20% 27%
ngst

Don't know 81 68 6 7 14 14 40 69 12 15 23 9 15 18 6 6 7 6 8 17 17 74
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 9% 6% 3%
oq k o znoq nogq

Net: Disagree 844 725 80 40 219 118 388 685 159 193 159 179 159 153 103 230 86 122 83 82 86 803
39% 38% 42% 37% 42% 32% 39% 39% 36% 44% 36% 41% 36% 35% 31% 41% 39% 37% 55% 42% 29% 37%
ent e m nt znopqt nt

Net Agreement -10% -9% -14% -11% -15% * -9% -11% -5% -20% -5% -15% -9% * 10% -12% -8% 7% -34% -22% -3% -6%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - Sth April 2025

type: - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h - /i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s[t

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 22
Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All GB adults, 16+

In the country as a

In your local area whole
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
A great deal of influence 25 20
1% 1%
Some influence 468 242
21% 11%
Not very much influence 990 1001
45% 46%
No influence at all 645 870
30% 40%
Don't know 57 51
3% 2%
493 262
Net: A great deal/ some influence
23% 12%
1635 1872
Net: Not very much/ no influence
75% 86%
Net influence -52% -74%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250403S_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse
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UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 23
Q2. How much influence, if anv, do vou feel vou have over decision-making... - In our local area
Base: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age 2 Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Some influence
2%
&hCFiou

No influence at all

Net: A great deal/ some
influence

/hCFiou

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
ype: b , 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E/F -2/i/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo - 2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making... - In your local area

Base: All GB adults, 16+

28 Apr 2025
Table 24

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 7 52 6

Weighted Total

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

type: - GB, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - 2/g/h - z/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Some influence 468 428 28 13 110 93 225 375 93 72 115 85 93 103 62 157 56 44 49 30 54 418
21% 23% 15% 12% 21% 26% 22% 21% 21% 17% 26% 20% 21% 24% 19% 28% 25% 14% 32% 16% 18% 19%
ciq zbc zi i zngst q zngst
No influence at all 141
29% 30% 39% 32% 31% 27% 30% 27% 34% 33% 31% 26% 24% 32% 19% 18% 43% 26% 51% 30% 31%
znoprt znoprt
493 448 31 14 121 94 233 395 98 78 119 87 99 110 65 169 58 45 49 33 56 439
Net: A great deal/ some influence
23% 24% 16% 13% 23% 26% 23% 23% 23% 18% 27% 20% 23% 25% 19% 30% 26% 14% 32% 17% 19% 20%
ciq zc i i zngst q zngst
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UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 25
Q2. How much influence, if anv, do vou feel vou have over decision-making... - In the country as a whole
Base: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age 2 Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Some influence
1%
ghiCFia

No influence at all

Net: A great deal/ some
influence

ghiCFia

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
ype: b , 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E/F -2/i/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo - 2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Q2. How much influence, if any, do you feel you have over decision-making...

Base: All GB adults, 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Some influence

No influence at all

242
11%
kns

262
Net: A great deal/ some influence
12%
kn
Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
type:
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-00:

213
11%

39%

232

12%

- GB, 16+

21
11%

43%

21

11%

2388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

8
7%

8%

48
9%

41%

58

11%

48
13%

42%

53

15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - 2/g/h - z/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base

117
12%

37%

121

12%

200
11%

41%

217

12%

42
10%

37%

45

10%

54
12%

42%

62

14%

63
14%

41%

15%

33
8%

43%

36

8%

50
11%

38%

12%

42
10%

36%

45

10%

23
7%

46%

26

8%

(o)

98
17%
znpast

23%

105

19%
znpgst

20
9%

29%

20

9%

30
9%

182
56%
znoprt

30

9%

17
12%

14%

znoprt

16

8%

27
9%

42%

27

9%

28 Apr 2025
Table 26
. - In the country as a whole
Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (m) (n) (p) (q) (r) (t) Unwtd Total

41%

228
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KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 27
- SUMMARY TABLE Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like you have more or less of each of the following now than they did 20 years ago, or is it about the same? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All GB adults, 16+

Power to change [Influence over the
things in this things that
country happen to them
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Much more now than 20 years ago 25 52
1% 2%
A little more now than 20 years 283 369
ago
13% 17%
Stayed about the same 800 794
37% 36%
A little less now than 20 years ago 509 474
23% 22%
Much less now than 20 years ago 435 378
20% 17%
Don't know 135 118
6% 5%
Net: More 307 421
14% 19%
Net: Less 944 852
43% 39%
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Il GB adults, 16+

UK: 2504035

Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 28
- Power to change things in this country Q3. Thinking about the last 20 vears, do you think that people like vou have more or less of each of the following now than they did -Power: in this country
Gender Age Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/

Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000

Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 4 4 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

A little more now than 20 years
ar0

Alittle less now than 20 years ago

Don't know 135

Net: Less

3%
Dk

39

90

458
41%

247
39%

12

145
4%

108
47%

829
50% 40% 32% 4% 48% 4%
2CDE 2CDE =k

88
33%

63 67 32 93

425 513 275 650
43%

43%

9
37%

16 29 24

184 276 205
48% 42%




Return to Index M

KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

- Power to change things in this country Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like you have more or less of each of the following now than they did 20 years ago, or is it about the same? - Power to change things in this country

Base: All GB adults, 16+

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

28 Apr 2025
Table 29

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

(o)

A little more now than 20 years ago
13% 14% 9% 8% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 20% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11%
q zngrst
Alittle less now than 20 years ago 509 456 31 22 132 90 234 402 107 101 102 90 100 116 87 122 52 77 55 39 54 491
23% 24% 17% 20% 25% 25% 23% 23% 25% 23% 23% 21% 23% 27% 26% 22% 23% 24% 37% 20% 18% 22%
t zopgst
Don't know 135 117 10 8 26 17 74 119 12 25 13 4 8 23 31 101
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 12% 11% 5%
hmng h q q q znoq znoq
Net: Less 944 819 78 47 233 161 424 756 153 177 79 212 87 84 118 956
43% 43% 41% 43% 45% 44% 42% 43% 43% 45% 47% 41% 43% 40% 46% 32% 35% 65% 58% 43% 40% 44%
o op znopst zopst o
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Base: All GB adults, 16+

UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 30
- Influence over the things that happen to them Q3. Thinking about the last 20 vears, do vou think that people like vou have more or less of each of the following now than they did 20 vears ago, or is it about the same? - Influence over the things that happen to them
Gender Age Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/

Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000

Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below d mortgage | landlord | association | £25999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

7 6 6 1

A little more now than 20 years

ago

Alittle less now than 20 years ago

Don't know 18

afghisC
Fiat

Net: Less 852

14%

19%

76
7%

404
37%

216
34%

17%

3%

2%

127
1%

15%

1%

2%

27% 17% 15%
2BCEF

40 2 13
13% 6% 3%
2BCEF BCF

87 129 188
27% 37% 43%
D

6%

90
34%

17%

53
5%

18%

255
39%

16%

74
5%

586
39%

17%

74
5%

38%

15%

94
37%

12
3%

28
5%

25
5%

177
36%

3%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 250403S - Powerlessness Tables
(Internal Use Only)

- Influence over the things that happen to them Q3. Thinking about the last 20 years, do you think that people like you have more or less of each of the following now than they did 20 years ago, or is it about the same? - Influence over the things that happen to them

Base: All GB adults, 16+

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

28 Apr 2025
Table 31

(o)

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile Current party preference
1-Most 5-Least Liberal None of
Total England Scotland Wales North Midlands South Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived | Conservative Labour Democrats | Reform UK Other these Unsure
(2) (a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (m) (n) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

A little more now than 20 years ago
17% 18% 12% 9% 19% 22% 16% 17% 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 21% 17% 25% 13% 8% 14% 18% 16% 15%
q z z zi q znpart
Alittle less now than 20 years ago 474 402 47 24 110 71 221 356 118 94 88 108 90 95 71 118 50 81 35 35 62 471
22% 21% 25% 23% 21% 20% 22% 20% 27% 21% 20% 25% 20% 22% 21% 21% 23% 25% 23% 18% 21% 22%
g 28
Don't know 118 106 9 4 31 19 56 107 12 32 34 25 20 7 12 19 13 5 7 19 28 92
5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 10% 10% 4%
hmgq zh m m m m q znoq znoq
Net: Less 852 720 82 50 193 134 392 671 181 183 171 182 167 149 134 166 66 193 69 77 114 880
39% 38% 43% 46% 37% 37% 39% 38% 42% 42% 39% 42% 38% 34% 40% 30% 30% 59% 46% 40% 38% 40%
op op znoprst op o o
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UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 32
QA vou had a py ice. Which, if any, of the i be MOST likely to put vour interests first in resolving the problem?
: All GB adults, 16+
Gender Age 2 Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000
Total Male Female 1634 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e Below degree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | t0£51,999 | t0£99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (&) (h) (i) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(s) () (u)
Unweighted Total 6
hty

13%
ghiCFm

Mobile phone network provider

Utility provider (water, gas or
electricity)

Insurance provider

Train company

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

ype: b , 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo - 2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q4A. Imagine you had a problem with a service. Which, if any, of the following services do you think would be MOST likely to put your interests first in resolving the problem?

Base: All GB adults, 16+

UK: 2504035 Tables
(internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 33

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile I3 preference
1-Most Liberal None of
Total England | Scotland Wales North Midlands South Rural deprived 2 3 Labour | Democrats | ReformUK |  Other these Unsure
b) i i (a)

NHS hospital

Mobile phone network provider

Utility provider (water, gas or
electricity)

Insurance provider

Train company

None of these

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - 2/d/e/f - z/g/h - 2/i/i/k/1/m - 2/nfo/p/afr/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Unwtd Total
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UK: 2504035 Tables
(Internal Use Only)
28 Apr 2025
Table 34

Q4B. And, which if any, of the i be LEAST likely to put your in resolving the problem?

Il GB adults, 16+

Ethnicity Working statu Education Tenure Annual household income
Ethnic
White minorities Graduates Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Women 16- | Women 35- White White | Working full- | Not working buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000 up
Men16-34 | Men35-54 | Men 55+ 34 54 Women 55+ | minorities) | minorities) time full-time e gree| mortgage | landlord | association | £25,999 | to£51,999 | to£99,999
(D) (E) (F) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (a) (r) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

1 446 6 50 2

Unweighted Total

Alandlord in the private rented
sector

Utility provider (water, gas or
electricity)

Insurance provider

Airline 192 168 323 37 155 209 118 244
18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16%

GP surgery 158 166 269 52 150 175 84 242
15% 15% 14% 20% 15% 15% 13% 16%

Mobile phone network provider 150 151 272 30 131 173 94 210 329
14% 14% 15% 1% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15%

z

153 9 219 26 116 136 82 170 255
15% 9% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12%
b

School 92 77 146 25 7 101 a4 128 154
9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7%
75 58 109 25 51 83 25 107 132
7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% a% 7% 6%

n

90 117 183 22 89 119 a3 163 219
9% 1% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 1% 10%

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2504035 PLN wtd draft6 PANEL UPDATE IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /A/B/C/D/E[F - 2/i/k - 2/\/m -2/n/o - 2/alt/s - 2/t/ulv]
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q4B. And, which if any, of the following services do you think would be LEAST likely to put your interests first in resolving the problem?

Base: All GB adults, 16+

UK: 2504035 Tables
(internal Use Only)

28 Apr 2025
Table 35

Country England region (Net) Urbanity IMD Quintile I3 preference
1-Most Liberal None of
Total England | Scotland Wales North Midlands South Rural deprived 2 3 4 Labour | Democrats | ReformUK |  Other these Unsure
b) (h) i ) (a)

Alandlord in the private rented
sector

Utility provider (water, gas or
electricity)

Insurance provider

Mobile phone network provider

Fieldwork dates: 3rd - 9th April 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - GB, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2504035_PLN_wtd_draft6_PANEL_UPDATE_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - 2/d/e/f - z/g/h - 2/i/i/k/1/m - 2/nfo/p/afr/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Unwtd Total




